Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact mformation that you give will be visible Our Ref SICNIOAAS

tn eparchare Aftha - LY -

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple 03760981
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 16981 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Trace e
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress repert for the period

From to

®) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

sged 7 r%)/
Jomt/adfunjstrator(s)
Dated 2 I 3|0

||
H

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161817 7500

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardifT

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX Number DX Exchange
\\“ “\‘ ‘ When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regustrar of Comparues at
*AY9B0I1B"
A48 05/03/2010 a0




Tel +44 (0)161 817 7500 3 Hardman Street
Fax +44 (0)161 817 7683 Manchester M3 3AT
DX 710256 Manchester 3

] www bdo.co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 3 March 2010

ourRef TP/JRI/JA/NP/P2940/A6

Please ask for Noha Philobbos

Direct Line 0161 817 7639

Dear Sirs

Premiurn Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries (“the Group”)
All in Administration

It 15 now six months since our appointment n respect of the Group. In accordance with
Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we are now reporting the progress made 1n 1mplementing
the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Administrations.

1

11

12

1.3

14

O/NPIHAS

Statutory information

The Jont Admimstrators are Shay Bannon of BDO LLP  (“BDO"),
55 Baker Street, Llondon, W1U 7EU, Dermot Power and Tracey Pye of
BDO, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT and they were appointed n respect of
the Group on 4 August 2009 Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of
schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimstrators carry out thew functions
jointly and severally and none of the Joint Administrators has exclusive power to exercise
any function

On 4 August 2009, an application for the appointment of Joint Admmstrators was made
by Wayne Arthur, beng a Director of the Group, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Admunistration proceedings are dealt with n the
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice, Royal Courts of Justice,
The Strand, London. A schedule of the individual companies within the Group including
therr company registration number and Court reference number 15 attached at
Appendix A.

The Group's registered office 1s situated at 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT.

We enclose at Appendix B, for your nformation, a summary of the Joint Administrators’
recelpts and payments from the sale of the Group’s assets showing batances in hand
totalling £2,427,877 and a summary of receipts and payments from trading and other
assets showing a balance wn hand of £2,827,322 In total, therefore, we are holding
£5,255,199.

FmbrceA2900 295929 1R glattarieds monthly reportyepor final doc

BDO LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales {with registered number 0C305127) and 1s authorised and regulated by the Financial
Services Authority to conduct investment business Alist of members® names 1s open to inspection at our registered office, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU

&




|IBDO

21

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

Trading

As previously reported, following our appointment the Group continued to trade for a
total of 19 weeks. The business and assets of the Group were sold to
PBR Leisure Lwmited (“PBR”), a subsidiary of The Orchid Group Limted on
15 December 2009.

Employees:

Approximately 1,700 employees remained in employment across 45 establishments dunng
the Joint Admimstrators’_trading period. As mentioned at section 3 below, we were
successful 1n saving 1,600 Jobs but, regrettably, 1t was necessary to make a number of
redundancies 1n respect of staff at premises where we were unable to achieve a sale.

Purchase Order System.

Immedhately following our appointment, with the assistance of our agents,
we 1mplemented control measures to manage ongowng purchasing and expenditure at
head office. In particular, new accounts and payment terms were negotiated with
key suppliers and letters of undertaking were provided to the majonty of the suppliers
to ensure continuation of supply The new purchase order system facilitated the
authonsation of approximately 300 orders per day, throughout the Joint Admimistrators’
trading penod

Financial Control and Monitoring:

Management accounts were prepared on a regular basis to ensure that projected
gross margins were being maintained and that overheads were in line with forecasts for
the trading penod.

Landlords.

Negotiations were entered into with the landlords of the establishments for the
continuation of trade and for the payment of rents to be made on a monthly basis,
in relation to the sites which continued to trade during Admmstration.

Stock-takes:

Regular stock-takes were undertaken by an external third party to ensure that the stock
held at each establishment was in line with the Group’s stock system and that
gross margins were being maintained.

Sale of Business and Assets

On 15 December 2009, the majonty of the Group’s business and assets were sold to PBR
for a consideration of £55,780,258.

This amount was paid in full with no deferred consideration. The sale agreement
provides for an adjusted asset provision and a refunded pnice will be due to the
purchaser n respect of any other realisations which would have been due to the secured
crechtor under either the floating or the fixed charges.

The sale to PBR followed extensive marketing of the business.
The Lwing Room, Birmingham; The Living Room, Istington; Potthouse, Belfast; and
Prolbition, Bishopsgate did not form part of the sale and ceased trading on 15 December

2009. In addition to these sites, please note that the following establishments were also
not included within the sale to PBR, Advocate, Belfast, Sea Glasgow and Rewind

2

£ \mbrscases\2900 - 29991294 0\glossanies\6 monthly reporiireport final doc




3.1

4.1

4.2

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

Newcastle which all closed immediately upon our appointment and Luckies, Newcastle
which closed on 29 September 2009 The sale of the business and assets to PBR resulted
n approximately 1,600 employees transferring to the purchaser.

Secured Creditors-

From the sales consideration we have made payments to the secured creditors,
The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (“RBS”) and Allied Insh Bank (“AlB”)
{“Secured Creditors”) of £29,654,976 53 and £23,427,467.16 respectively.

Receipts

Sales*

Sales of approximately £20 millicn plus VAT were achieved dunng the Joint
Admimistraters’ trading penod.

Other Receipts:

In total, we have realised £536,814 from the assets not included within the sale
agreement.

Payments

The most sigmficant costs during the trading period were stock purchases, labour and
property costs

Purchases:

As explained above, the Group traded for 19 weeks under the supervision of the
Joint Admimistrators and payments to date totalling £5.5 mmlhion have been made
n relation to stock purchases.

Labour:

Dunng the trading perod, 1t was necessary for the Joint Administrators to continue to
employ staff at the 45 trading establishments and at head office in order to achieve a
sale of the Group Therefore, a total of £4.4 million {(including expenses and employee
benefits of approximately £74,000 and £16,000 respectively} has been incurred in
relation to these staff. These payments are net of the Group’s PAYE/NIC hiabilities, which
amount to approximately £1.3 million.

Property Costs:

The total costs paid to date in relation to rent, rates and utilites amount to
approxymately £2.5 milbion.

Managing Agent’s fees.

To date, a total of approximately £440,000 plus VAT has been paid to managing agents
who assisted with the trading of 45 establishments for the duration of the trading period.

Other Trading Costs:
Other tradng costs total £35 mlhon predominantly relating to insurance of

approximately £271,000; professional fees of £206,000; repaiwrs and mawntenance of
£239,000; streamline charges (the cost of accepting payments by credit cards) of

3

g\mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\glossanies\6 monthly reportireport final doc




IBDO

6.1

6.2

63

6.4

8.1

82

83

£351,000, waste management and cleamng costs of £736,000, advertising of £364,000,
relating to marketing, PR and advertising costs; performers costs of £337,000 relating to
DJ costs; sales commission of £157,000, and secunty costs of £533,000

Future of the Admimstration

The statutory purpose the Admimstrations consists of three objectives, and we now
address the progress that has been made 1n this respect

+ Rescuing the trading entities as a going concern; or

e Achieving a better result for the Group's creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the Group was wound up (without first being in Admnistration); or

o Realising property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

It was not possible to achieve the first objective of rescung the Group as a
going concern, given the previous attempts of the Directors to sell the business and the
closure of three establishments immediately upon our appointment

The Joint Admimstrators, therefore, focused on achieving the second objective of
maximising the asset realisations. This objective has been achieved 1n relation to the
non-dormant Group Companies as the sale of the majonty of the business and assets to
PBR has resulted 1n a better reahisation than would have been achieved in Liquidation.
The Joint Admimistrators continue to pursue this objective and details of outstanding
matters can be found below.

The third objective has also been achieved as a distnbution has been made to the
secured creditors as discussed above,

Outstanding Matters in Relation to Trading

Further to the sale of the Group and the controls that were implemented at the
beginming of the Admimistration, 1n particular, new accounts being negotiated and letters
of undertaking being issued to the majonty of the supplers, the Joint Admimistrators
have retained a inited number of key Group and temporary staff to assist with winding
down the trading penod and ensuning that all suppliers, including utibty companies have
been paid.

Outstanding Matters Following the Sale of the Business and Assets

Surrender of Leases:

In relation to the closed establishments, three leases have been surrendered back to
the landlords and our solicitors continue to deal with the other respective landlords
1n relation to the four remaimng leases.

Licence to Occupy

We continue to momtor licence payments and to pay rent and associated costs to the
relevant landlords pursuant to an agreement with PBR.

Trading and Other Costs*

We are currently settling all of the remaimng costs incurred whilst trading which will, of
course, reduce the level of funds 1n the estate.

g \mbrscases\2900 - 29991294 0\glossanes\6 monthly reportiweport final doc




|IBDO

e
9 Exit Route
9.1 We can confirm that a meeting of creditors was not called pursuant to Paragraph 51(1) of

92

9.3

10

10.1

10.2

10.3

the Insolvency Act 1986 or requisitioned by the creditors, On this basis the proposals
have been deemed to be approved by the creditors pursuant to Rule 2.33(5) of the
Insclvency Rules 1986.

It 15 agreed, therefore, that once all matters are concluded, should realisations
be insufficient to enable a dividend to be pad to unsecured creditors, that the
Joint Administrators shall arrange for the Group to exit the Admimistration by way of
dissolution under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, subject to the
Joint Admimistrators being successful in assigning/surrendening the property leases during
the course of the Admimstration

However, should realisations be sufficient to enable a dividend to be paid to
unsecured creditors, the individual companmes should move frem Admamstration to
Creditors’ Voluntary Ligundation (“CVL”). Should the indwvidual trading compames move
to CVL 1t 15 proposed that the Joint Admmstrators be appointed as Joint Liquidators.
As discussed above, the dormant/non trading compames within the Group
will, in any event, exit Administration via dissolution on the basis of there being no
dividend prospects for unsecured creditors.

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors:

At the date of appontment, RBS held fixed charges over the goodwill and properties of
the Group and floating charges over the remamning assets of the Group. RBS acts as
secunty trustee wn relation to the Labiities due to AIB There will be no further
payments made to the secured creditors 1n respect of their outstanding debts.

Preferential Creditors:

Employees’ claims are estimated at approximately £14,000 n respect of
pre-Admimistration arrears of wages and holiday pay owing to the redundant employees.
At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be funds available to enable a
distnbution to be made to the preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors and the Prescribed Part

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimistrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the
Prescnbed Part This Provision only applies where a company has granted a
floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003. The Group has granted
floating charges to the secured creditors after this date in relation to the following
subsidiary compames and, therefore, the provisions of the Prescnbed Part will apply to
these compames (excludes dormant/non trading compantes where there are insufficient
assets to enable a dividend to be paid under the prescribed part):

* Pimco 2374 Limited

e  Prohibition Bars Limited

e Pimco 2393 bimited

¢ Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limted

¢ BDR Restaurants Limited

+ Buildsense Limited

5

g \mbrscasesi2900 - 2099\2940glossarres\6 monthly reportireport final doc




|IBDO

¢ The Living Room Group Limited

At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be sufficient floating charge
realisations (after costs of the Admimistration) to enable a distnbution to the unsecured
creditors of these companies from the Prescnbed Part.

Joint Admimistrators’ Remuneration

As previously advised we did not call an imtial meeting of crediters on the basis that
the Group appeared to have nsufficient property to enable a dwvidend to be paid to
unsecured creditors. In cases where there will be no dividend to unsecured creditors we
are obliged to seek authorisation of our fees from the secured and preferential creditors.

The Joint Admimstrators’ proposals include a provision that their remuneration be
approved on a time cost basis, subject {o the approval of the secured creditors. We shall
request the secured creditors to approve the Jont Admimistrators’ remuneration on a
time costs basis Attached at Appendix D are schedules that summanse the time that has
been spent in dealing with the Admimstration of the Group to the date of this report
This shows that a total of approximately 7,696 hours has been spent at an average charge
out rate of £233 per hour, resulting 1n time costs to date of £1,796,825.

We trust that this report 1s sufficient for your requirements at the present time, however,
should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Noha Philobbos
of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Group

7

Tracey Pye
Joint Administrator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Encs

When calling please dial 0161 817 7639 and ask for Noha Philobbos

6

g \mbrscasesR900 - 2999\2940\glossanes\é monthly reportireport final doe




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: A

Company Registration & Court Reference Numbers




Holding Company Company Registration Court Number
Number
Premium Bars and Restaurants PL.C 03760981 16981/2009
Subsidary Companies Company Registration Court Number
Number

Pimco 2374 Limited 05594078 17111/2009
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168 17178/2009
Ultimate Leisure Limited 03369864 17105/2009
Chamberstar Limited 03888437 17121/2009
Shideappeal Limited 03756606 17179/2009
Klute Limited 01187854 1717772009
Buildsense Limited 03756623 17107/2009
Pimco 2388 Limited 05632958 17176/2009
Pimco 2636 Limited 06237229 17122/2009
Living Room Group Limited 03837985 17125/2009
The Living Room Limited 03801480 17137/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited 03640742 17138/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited 03440057 17130/200%
BDC Holdings Limited 05145517 17135/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited 03423959 17101/2009
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited 03444873 17127/2009
BDR Holdings Limited 05145518 17124/2009
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986 17104/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) 03907153 17134/2009
Limited

Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714 17131/2009
Prohibition Bars Limited 05642886 17112&17114/2009
Pimco 2393 Limited 05642718 17118/2009
Applebelly Limited 05025181 17128/2009

G \MBRSCASES\2900 - 2999\2540\Glossanes\Pama 49 Glossanes\Court Numbers by Company xls[Sheet]]

15 13 01/03/2010




|IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: B

Receipts & Payments Accounts




SIOUPAID PAINSAS 3y} o) anp sabieyd pue Jsaiaiu HUINISOR JUNOD0E OjuL @XE) JOU PIP PUE JHOJSIY BB SAN[BA SIIBYY JO JUBWIIEIS 8yl SION

—_—et T T T T T 0 T
YL LI LTV ZL SY6 6 108Z°L8 16 818°50} 00 £62°18 S1 11698 69 PO0LSM')
18 EZEBOLL 16 GE'B0S 91 ¥99'801 ¥¢ B0B'6L 1L 25¥'SE Sv 19148 ¥¥ 666 B.LE
(8L 10L'W {5 £82) (g5 £02) (e5 eg2) (g5 £82) (€5 £82) (e5 £o2)
80 SZO'0LH'L vy 616'805 69 Lr6'80} 21 160'08 Vg 9EL'SE 86 05t /S 16 9i8'8.e

00 $98°006°L 60 8SZ'GEL vr LO9'E6 69 969 62 110652 (0L voT'vel 86 669 EL 16 19882
0 00 092'PE0'L 00 0SZ'aly 00 052'64 00 005'24 00 000 0L 00 GSL'ER 00 0LO'6¥E

004 00z 0oL 0oL 0oL 001 00!

ey e T T T g T =T
£8 £65 65C | I ¥ GOE 90 (60 98g"12Z) 1904092 62 OvE'ot O£ 054'82 6Z 69¥ L.

(ajou aas)
(o1 Lo¥'/2¥'ET) (51 096'516'9) (89 185'25¢) {06 0£'G80'L) (b1 vZL'082")) (stez'ipl'y (¥i £52'086°2Y)

20 6£T'855° 6% .Tnm 0.6'765'62)

{65 99¢'¥SL'8} (L0 2D Z5%) (85 108'eLE'1) (90 €¥Z°28L")) (16 ¥e2'sei')) (ZZ £89'198'64)
26 L66'LYE'YS 51 9£9'820'04 09 258'882 Gl LL1'S8Y'T 67 L0.'60Z'E 20 POL'9LY'Z Ll 028'baL'6E
(8% 5£2'892) (16 50L'¥¥) (b6 502') (ze S0L'%P) (26 S0L'vw} (16 502'%1) (16 50L't0)
00 £ET'016'VS 80 ZYE 12Ol 15 955°¢E8 10 £B8'6Z5'T W ELFYEL'E £6 60¢ 1997 20 929'602'62
00 £00°RST1Z 0008z POL'E 00055+ 1 00 05L°LE2 00 005 252 00 000012 00 0SZ1EL 00 OEQ°2¥0°L
00 100'S12'L 00 LOOSLLL
00 000°LZ8'bL 00 +O0'ELE'LE 00 £00°8Z€'e 00 1L00"90Y Q0 000'069'L 00 000'042'2 00 000'008'} Q0 000'6L2'12
00 8¥8°LLY'TH 90 88G°ZER'E 15 208'681L 40 £BE'209 W ELP'PLL £6 651'0£9 T0 S65°€8E'D
3 3 3 £8 SPECSSS 3 3 3
seyY jO oL paywy paypwr payw peyuly poywry payw|y
WwawslEls wooy sseg sjurinesay {wayyood) 7254 ainsd
Jad Bujar eyl uogigoid Hag uobeiqg oswid |BWNRIN
esijeal o) Auawioy Aauuod pue jag Agauuoy
pajewpnsy pajnury paywn Apauuoy poyw
| S2USA0I0Y 9 S9LAA020Y pauwi] g S9MOA0D0Y
SSON SSON £ S0LBAOD0Y SSON
SSIN

puey u| spun; |g0L

puey uj osug|eg

SIUBWBKINGSIP SICIRNSIVILPY WO
S)50D 8807

pusy uj ssuejeg

g)sodap JaWOIEND 8531 811 Ul YseD

sBuny pue sainxy Juawdinba
sjuawsaibe 0B

eBieys Bupeoly 0) oalqns sjessy
puey ul aouefeg

UBH Ysu patliy
o puenOOS 1O YuEg |BADY BUYL

su0ypaug abueyn poxid o) sjqejieAr saumeg

UONEIBUNLUB) SI0JRJISILILUPY JUIof
§}800 sjuaby
sa9; |ebaq

51509 §637]
lej0),

SWBiy Apadad ferospau)
souadord w sBunyy pue sednpay

sasjwald
[WMPOCS

eBuey3 pextd o 129(qns 51955y

010Z Y2JBW £ 18 SE S108SE se|ueduiod ay) 40 o]es ay) wou) sjuswied pue s1d|828) SICIRAS|UJWPY JUIOL 8L} 0 ABWWNg

uonensiuwpY u| |1y « (sajuedwos Areypisqns pue) ojd sjuRINBISdY pue BJBH WRJWIIH




Premium Bars and Restaurants ple (and subsidiary companies) - All In Admnistration

Summary of the Jeint Administrators receipts and payments from trading and other assets as at 3 March 2010

Receipts

Sales receipts
Other receipts

Total receipts

Payments

Purchases

Sub Contractors
Labour costs
Consumable Stores
Rents

Rates

Heat & Light

Travel

Telephone

Streamline Charges
Insurance
Professional Fees
Bank Charges
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Waste Management & Cleaning Costs
Sales Commission
PAYE & NIC
Advertising
Stationery

Postages

Force Majeure
Employee Expenses
Performers costs
Management Fees
Secunty

IT

Premuses Licence fees
Pension Contributions

Balance 1n hand and VAT recoverable

£

19,950,889 58
536,814 33

20,487,703 91

5,553,345 88
57,664 85
4,253,389 40
22,721 38
1,267,370 43
701,857 97
507,154 07
4,505 47
6,492 75
351,192 93
270,556 60
206,325 79
21948
9,123 28
73,787 56
239,343 10
735,857 08
157,308 32
1,321,709 78
363,996 20
34,738 24
86417
80,639 42
73,591 12
337,072 58
439,545 18
532,785 33
29,785 49
10,990 00
16,448 05

17,660,381 90

2,827,322 01

Note we are still receiving invoices 1n relation to the Admimistrators trading Settlement of these liabilities wall

obviously reduce the funds in hand




PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: C

Forms 2 24B




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Applebelly Limited

Company number

05025181

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17128 of 2009

(2) Insertfull name(s)and ] We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDQ LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, WIU 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmstrator(sy  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmustrator(s) of the abeve company attach a progress report for the peniod

From

10

(b} Insert date ®
4 August 2009

(0)]
3 February 2010

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Comparnies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Our Ref

8/CNRY4OIAG

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companes at

pames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

A4 VOIIrEU IV ~“

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 CardY




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

, Name of Company Company number
BDC Holdings Limited 05145517
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17135 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
[full name of court]

| (@) Insert f‘m;;:“e(s) ami_ 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
adi‘nmfj;gfii{‘;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From {0
(b) Insert date (b) ()]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed {(

Joint/admu ator(s)

Dated 3,%!10

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact informanon that you give will be visible
wearchers of the nuhlic record Our Ref BICN2940/A Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

‘hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at

ompantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardfT

Adl UDIUSIZUIY ]
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
adminustrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company

BDR Holdings Limited

Company number

05145518

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17124 of 2009

1 We (2 _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

0]

®
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

Signed { (W)

Jomt/admimistrator(s)
Dated 2 l LS l Le

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

The contact informatien that you give will be visible Our Ref RICN2940/AG

10 searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

ken you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compantes at

ympanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff

2.24B




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17104 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@) Insent ﬁﬂ';;'tmts) aﬂf:_ 1 We(s) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
a;m,,;ﬁgijlg) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admumistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b {b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Sged 7 CQO—
Jont/adminisirafor(s)

Dated 3’%!(0

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref S/CNR940/AS
to searchers of the public record b Tel 0161817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compamies at

1ames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardafl

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(8}  Insert full name(s} and
address(es) of
admnistrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company

Ness Recoveries 3 Limited (formerly Bel and the

Dragon (Cookham) Limted)

Company number

03423959

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17101 of 2009

1 We (@ _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s} of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

1o

b)
4 August 2009

1)
3 February 2010

Signed 7{ ﬁq

Jomt/admilistgdtor(s)
Dated %l 3( {0

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CN29A0/AG

to searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

1en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regustrar of Companies at

mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff

2.24B




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 5 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03907153
Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17134 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

@ losert f““::mms((s) “‘; 1 We () _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
ad:mmsia:::(‘;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7& ‘,%,
Jont/admKyétrator(s)

Dated 3,1'(0

|I
|

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Ref 8/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record Our Re Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

'n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regustrar of Companies at

ipames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

T A E

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Ness Recoveries 4 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03444873
Dragon Properties Limited)

Company number

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17127 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

Court case number

[full name of court]

(a) Insertfullname(s)and 1 We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmsirator(s)  akd Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(b) Insert date (b)
4 August 2009

b)
3 February 2010

Signed { C & ;

Jomt/adminibear(s)
Dated 3 \ 5 ‘ [0

I
I
|

Contact Detals:

You do not have to give any contact information n

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 & query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Qur Ref 8/CNIR940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOUSE

/hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regstrar of Compantes at

‘ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Butldsense Linted

Company number

03756623

In the

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2ZA 2LL

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

[full name of court]

Court case number

17107 of 2009

() Insertfuliname(s)and ] We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmstratorsy  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insent date (b )
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
s _ 7l
J omt/adm@rshﬁ‘(s)

Dated 3‘ 3110

H
||

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

You do not have to give any contact mformation m
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible OurRef  S/CN/29407A6
to searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regstrar of Comparies at

panies House, Crown Way, Cardifl, CF14 3UZ

o it) A e dm

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 CarddT




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Chamberstar Limited 03888437

In the

Chancery Dnvision of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17121 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

Court case number

[full name of court]

(a) Insertfullname(s)and 1 We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP. 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of
adminstrator(s)

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(b) Insert date ()]

4 August 2009

()
3 February 2010

Signed 7(%/

Jomnt/admnistrator(s)
Dated 5‘ Zl (e,

Contact Details;

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact mformation that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Regstrar of Companies at

pames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

(TS

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact nformation
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact informatron that you give will be visible Our Ref S/ICNR2940/AS
1o searchers of the public rernrd

Fanitl

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 7 Limited (formerly Klute Limited) 01187854
In the Couwrt case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17177 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

T LW

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, WIU 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admnistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b} ()
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7( %
Jomnt/admur{istator(s)

Dated 3|L [l

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

‘n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ipanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif¥




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report . 2 24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2374 Limited 05594078
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17111 of2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(2} Inset full ame(s)and | We (3) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

a;;;’f_f’,;ﬁf;l{;{ and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
{b) Insert date (1)) (b
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed
Joint/admifustrator(s)

Dated 3‘3'\"

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact information 1n BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Ref  S/CN/2940/A
to searchers of the public record Our Re S407AG Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have complcted and signed this form please send it to the Regustrar of Companies at

pames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admirustrator(s)

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information i
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Pimco 2388 Limited

Company number

05632958

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17176 of 2009

1 We {2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admnistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

()
4 August 2009

{b)
3 February 2010

Signed

Dated

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Qur Ref

8/CN2940/A6

Fel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

=n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ypantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

o9

- e AV

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Carduf




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168
In the Court case number
Chancery Diviston of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17178 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@ Insertfuliname(s)and ] We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

adﬁ:ﬁfﬁg and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed ¢% L

Joint/admiygsfator(s)
Dated 3 l 3‘ (@

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact nformation that you give will be visible Our Ref /CN/2940/A6
1o searchers of the public record ¢ i Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1 you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regustrar of Compantes at

santes House, Crown Way, Cardaff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

[PV A LS

COMPANIES HOUSE

Fa e i




Rule 2 47

(a) Insent full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Pimco 2391 Limited

Company number

05642714

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[fiall name of court]

Court case number

17131 of 2009

1 We (s} _Shay Banngn of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, WiU 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
b (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7 s

Joint/a strator(s)
Dated 3 ‘ 3\ to

1

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref RICN/2940/A6

to searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Regustrar of Companies at

panies House, Crown Way, CardifT, CF14 3UZ

A48 05/03/2010 87
COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardudl




Rule 2 47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2393 Limited 05642718
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17118 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

1 We (s) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Trace e
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester. M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From o
() ®)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed

Jomt/adml@mr‘@

Dated 3‘3\[0

Contact Detaiis:

You do not have to give any contact mformation 1n
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you (f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be vistble Our Ref 8/CN2940/A6

to scarchers of the public record

A48 UbLIUSZIIY

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companes at

panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

[=l=]

COMPANIES HOUSE -




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2636 Limited 06237229
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17122 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

ffull name of court}

() Insen ful; ;;mes((S) andf 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
admmf;;ﬁ?{;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admnistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) [
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7

Jomt/admin or(s)

Dated 3\31 Lo

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact nformation 1n

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
Honse to contact you 1f there 1§ a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref R/CNRYANAL Tel 0161 817 7500
ENE % R B R ) c

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compantes at

Compamies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

A48 Vatve e -
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2,24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Company number ,

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 211

[full name of court]

Ness Recoveries 6 Limited (formerly Prohibition Bars 05642886
Limited)
In the Court case number

17112 & 17114 of 2009

(® Insentfullpame(s}and | We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye |

address(es) of

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT '

adminstraton(s)
admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to
(b) Insert date (b) ()]
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed ‘Z[@

Jomnt/admin or(s)

Dated 3[;'”’

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information mn

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 & query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref S/CN2040/AG
10 searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

a— DX Number DX Exchange

*n you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

wpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

o uS/0372010 91
COMPANLES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff



Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Slideappeal Limited

Company number

03756606

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17179 of 2009

(2) Insert full name{s) and
address(es) of
adrmmstrator{s}

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pve

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester. M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(®)
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

Signed 1( "

Jomt/ad ator(s)
Dated 3 ]3 l( o

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

The contact mformation that you give will be visible Our Ref S/CNI2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

wpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Group Limited)

Ness Recoveries 1 Limited (formerly The Living Room

Company number

03837985

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17125 of 2009

(@) Insentfullname(syand 1 WWe (ay _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es} of

admmstrators)  80d Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period \

From

o

(b) Insert date (b)

4 August 2009

(b
3 February 2010

Signed ¢ &

Jomt/adm{pubtrator(s)
Dated 2 l S \ [0

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact nformation i

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Our Ref

8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

Vhen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

“ompames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

4o U LW I L

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff



Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 2 Limited (formerly The Living Room 03501480
Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17137 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court}

(a) Insert f“‘l;;'::s((i);)’z‘; 1 We () _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

admmstrator(sy  nd Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

adminustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Sned 7, 547,_
Jomt/ad{upfistrator(s)

Dated 3'3)[0

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact mfommation n

the box oppostte but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there is a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible RICN240/AS
to searchers of the public record Our Ref § Tel 0i61 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

:n you have completed and signed thrs form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

npantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

M e

COMPANIES HOUSE

wer




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 10 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03440057
{Coast) Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17130 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(a) Insert ﬁxll;;r:c(s) am}_ 1 We () _Shay Bannon of BDQ LLP, 55 Baker Street. London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
ad;,msﬁﬁif,}{;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to

(b) Insert date (b} (b}
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7

Jomt/admibweftrator(s)
Dated 5‘ 3 I (o

!
I|
|

Contact Details;

You do not have to give any contact information BDOLLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but 1f you do, it wili help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give wall be visible Our Refl &/CN/29407A
carchers of the public record ur Re 940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

npames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(2}  Insert full name(s} and
addreas(es) of
adminmstrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Ness Recoveries 9 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03640742
(Holdings) Limited)
In the Court case number

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Jus

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

tice

[full name of court]

17138 of 2009

1 We (2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street. London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

From 10

(b)
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

Signed {

Jomt/adm

Dated 3]1, lo

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

'hen you have completed and signed ttus form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Carduff

2.24B




Rule 2 47

{a) Insert fuil name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but 1f you de, 1t wall help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

N gaarrhare Af tha nuhlin resard

A48 05/03/2010

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Ness Recoveries 8 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03369864
Limited)
In the Court case number

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

17105 of 2009

1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1{j 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Jusun Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admuinistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From io

(b
4 August 2009

)
3 February 2010

Signed Z/é,

Jomt/admiphstrator(s)

Dated 3 l ite

|
ﬁ

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref 8/CNR294D/AL

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

"hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

ompantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

a7

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: D

Time Costs Analysis




CLOUEOR SE L

1B ¥5E

00 861

8l eLd

80 691

§. 208

oo ove

TLELE

oleY oAy

[sreg umaag JuspeTy NLY SSARTY oun, ygd WHH0dA AU SELBSOINIPGTSEST - 006TISTSYISHEM O

[4:3:1 7471 _ §9 0Z¢ 15101 18N
00064y 05 £1 00 O¥Z 00l oooss'y | o052t
00 861 [ 00 861 oot
Z9694°2¢ 0L6L1 0z £BL'S 8.6z 79 IT6'TT 0z 08 08 ¥SH'E [Tl
0Z 5¢5 o0zt 0z 555 [
ST T0Z'2T 05 PEL 05 862 Siv 00 ¥¥T 00 Z §1299'12 SLiZ)
00 @89'B 00 Z€ 00 02¢'¢ 0002 00898y [o00ZL
00 09% 0T 00 08¥ 007
SLYES'Y §L9¢ SL YRG'Y §2491
letoL SINoH IEjoL sihoH el 8noH |ejol ®INOH B0 L sJnoYy 218 &INcH lejol sincH
lojedisiunupy lafeuep
2301 puRIc) yeis og10 Jojensiuiwpy Jomes JuEISISSY 1abeuey Jojoanigueuped

Bupuodoy |

swiel) Jojpes) H

sieueN palgey Buipes) 4

Bujjueqruones||eoy 1988y 3

uopEASIUWPY |eieueD

ABejeuig pue Buuueld 2

wowiupoddy uo sdeig g

siopep Juawuioddy aid v

uondyosaq

010Z Areniqad 9z 0) 600Z 3SNBNY ¥ WoI4 Poliad 8y} Jo} sjqeo|ddy saiey pue seBieys aury jo speleq

uoneNSILIPY U| - 91d SJURINEISOY PUE SJBg Wniweld



IOLEHO SETT [pLET oxurgJurspoTY NI Sy SUnLL Yitd WINN0d) AQuot REURSSONOPETG66T  006TSHSYISUEM O

20 25¥'627 _ SE 026 _ 1e30L 39N
00 ELE 05 FZL b [TE] o5 L'} 099 8JNSOID PUR UOANRQIISIT |
1 982 00/Z0°8k | 00 %8 00 505'2 00SH 00 #15'2 0082z 00'800'8 | 0022 Bupsodey |
€0 90L $f €187 ot z2 SE 128t [N ¥ 00200'} 009 SWEID J0ypaId H
[rogpi-18 52 829 sLC SZ 929 SLe sienew eefodug o
00 €22 66 Z52'0ZF | OE 6ES gL o0Z'zy | 0848 oF 9ZE'6Z S6 €L} 0l 66+ §5 1 0f S8¥°'ES 00 biZ 00 25L'vT | 00 89 ssonel pereio Bupedt 4
0% L1 S8 IEH'ZT SL69 08 26¢ 092 00 500°C 00 81 00zZoLs | 002 S 9961 8182 Bujjesgnropesiieay 19ssy 3
18 622 $9 799'8¢ 08 L9} Sz LE 0S¢ 062322 08 6l §Z 929'Z) Sz 0o #0g'0r [ooze £Z 800°2 ez ¥2Z oo tze's |ooslL uofeRsIupLPY |RI18USD O
LE £2€ 89 PIL'SL oy i 09 H06'S 65 ¥Z 98 6CP'L 59 6L ozeEs'l | ke ABoyeng puw Bujuueld 9
YA A A SL1Z6'0 SL9v 05'580'L 05 9 SL08L'T SiLtL 0% $59'9 0§92 waunujoddy uo sd81S g
wioL &ImoH 0L amoH moL $0H [E0L sanoy 1=0L snoH (CETH N0k 1oL &0 uopduaseq
Jojensiunupy Jabeuey
o)ey Ay |e10) puess Hes 1210 i0jelSILIWpPY JoIues uRsS|SsY 19beURY Joydaljgieuped

010z AuEniqad 9z 01 600Z 1snBny ¢ Wo.4 pousd ey Joj ajqenijddy saley pue sebieys ewil Jo siiejeq

UONBNSIUPUPY U] - PalW $2E2 02Wid




010T/E0/p) SE 1T

Sz 21

ey aay

[635T oounglurspTyaLd SsA[euy ewcg dad Wswodas Ay N IENOPSTGEST  DDGTSTSYISHE O

06 09 _ oro 1001 19N
06 09 oro 96 L0 9L 1y Ei4) uopensjuuwpY |jIeUsS g
oL sunoH Ig0L oK el SINOH |10l 8INOH oL RINOH [LIETE sanoy oL noy uopdpuaseq
Jojensiunupy Jabeueny
|ejo] pueisy HEIS 1910 l01ensSIuupy Joiuag jue)sIssy sabeuen JoyaadiQjteuned

040z Auenuge4 97 03 600Z Isnbny p woig pouad 3y Joj ajqedjddy seyey pue sabieys ewt Jo speled

UONBISHIWPY U] - papwi] 682 04




QLOZ/EOH0 ST 11 [autsor) oo JurspeTy NI SISAmInY S, Held WSWO03E A{TUoW SSUESSOTNOPEIVGG6L - 006TISTSYISHEI O

9B LLL'0SE _ 66 9851 _ 101 18N
ootle gLo8Y L sLy S 98¥'L [-TX] onsolH pue voRnqmsia r
£2502 oo 80t'el o0 Ly 00 282'2 0o 51 00 0E8'Y 0051 aoves's 009k Bupuodey |
ze ovs §1 810'L §0 09 Sk 98¢ $09Z 00259y 00 vz Sw|elD J0)PAID H
00 291 gL S¥0'T szZL SL9v0°Z sTTH misney sokojduz o
Ly 9ee s9vis'ieL | O BOL S8 ZISTh [sB98 0L £o¥'be 0L Z0Z oL ELO'} 5S¢ 00 598'v8 06 078 00 085 | 00S6 waneW pare|sy bujpe:l 4
1 €08 OL LTV 59 IE) 0z 29t o e 00 Z9k'y 00 ¥Z 05 BBS'Y ST ¥k 00 809°0Z 00 ¥2 oozso'zk |ooet Bu|seguones)izey Jesey 3
Zr sl S5 ¥80°'S9 SZ 9k S 99¢") 08§} 06 £OL'E Sr 8T 05 852’6 00 822 00 88€°44 00 ¥y o08st'y |o0Zh UOREASIUIWPY |RisLeD O
2} 208 0k S08'PT 6028 08 $o¥'L 05 6 09 I)'e 6882 00 8¥'Z1 00 ¥t pozeL'y | 00€H ABejeng pue Bujuuely D
98 04} 0T 68022 59 551 o0 gse'zL [soes 06 026'S 08 ¥t 0% 986°L STL 08 €289 St 22 eunujoddy vo sdajg g
el wWnoH =101 SMoH oL snoH ol 8InoH |eoL *NoH ol oy 15101 sncH :O_wntummn_
Jojesjsiuiwpy 1eBeuey
oley oAy 101 puessy Heys Jaylo JOjRANSIUIWPY loluag juejsIssy 1a6euey 10161 gueued

010z Aienuged 9z 01 600Z 1SnBny ¢ woi4 popad 8yy 1o} o|qedlddy sojey pue sobieyd eun jo s|ieleq

uopeNS|UIWIPY Uj - PEYIWIT 8NS(eT ajewIN




0T07/20/40 SE 1L

S LCL

ajey any

[rersiaquunyJeusix Ty NI sis[eay sus], Jed Wovodas Afuiuour s essoID0r6T666T - 006D\SASYISUDN O

a6 a9 _ oo €301 19N
08 05 oro E1 ) 910 9 W sz0 uopeNs|UWPY [eI1BUSD O
|eyoL SINOH 12T sInoH 1oL SINOH 0L SINOH [i=T R sJnoH =01 STIH 1E10L SINeH ca_uﬁh._omen
JojeqySIumupy daBeuew
JE}O] pueI) Hasg BYyio Jojensiuiuipy A01Uuag jue)sissy uﬂmn:ms_ Jojosdigprauped

0LOzZ Aienaqad 9 0] 600Z 1SNBNY ¥ Woid poudd ayl Jo} ajqeaiddy sejey pue sebieys sunj jo spejaq

UORENSIUIWPY U] - pajiWI] JEISIIqUIEYD




olOT/LOFO SETL

Sz L2}

ajey eAy

[(sadduaprGJws|X Ty NLE SISy 9w 1 HAd Assedas KYuow ssamsso[m\0rsT\66Z - 006TASASYISTUEN D

06 09 _ ot 0 2101 19N
06 05 ar o 916 S0 9Ly §TO UOJRS|LHWPY [RI6US O
®wL wmoH 1oL RINOH reioL oy oL sneH rEoL $noy wioy oK ImoL &naH uopduoseq
I0JEnSIUIWpY 1afeuey
B10) pueiD He1s o100 Jojegsiunupy Joluag ESISSY JoBeuen J03s0a04euUpEd

010z Aeniqoa4 9z 01 600Z ISnBny b woi4 pousd ey 10} a|qealddy sajey pue sabieyn sun] Jo sjiejag

uonensiuiwpy u| - pepuny jeaddeoplis

L=



0LOT/ROFO SETI

T L2t

9jeY OAY

[omapluspx Ty NLL stshway sung dgd Wawodas Ay N

06 08 _ or o _ IEj0L JON
06 09 or o 516 510 SLIV sT0
oL 2oy __sﬁ sanaK oL, amoH [E10L &inoH je1oL MoK jEioL minoH (T wnoy
J0)ensiuiupy iafieuen
€101 purio yes 10410 Jojensiuiupy 10185 JuESISSY Jabeuen lojrasngueuped

1DNOP6: - 06DSASYITEEM O

UORERSIUPLPY [RISU0D g

uopduaseq

0107 Aieniged oz 0) 5002 }snBny ¢ woi4 pouayd ayj Joj ajqeadn ddy sesley pue sebiey) swn] jo spejed

uonenSIuILPY Ul - PajILIT] 83|y



010T/£0/40 SE LT

LG Lee

00 9v¥

L1 S6L

og vy

o)zy oAy

(osuasprmr]urspe Ty LS STSAPArY UL, WEd WOWOa: AURUOUS oSIUSSOIONPE V66T + COSTISASY IS O

9T 186°22 _ §L92 _ =101 39N
g8 Ztt'el 09 6¢ 00 L86°8 6062 o0 BL¥°L oL Ll T E
08 Z£3°01 0f +2 08 2£8°0) o ¥z
00 6LV $z3 52 iE 050 Sz Loy SLb
09 152 090 09 292 000
[EoL RInoH jeay smoH el sInoH oL sinoH |10 sinay fe1a) SnoH 12j0L SinoH
Jojensjuiwpy Jobeuepy
|ej01 puRID) Heig lsnio J0jeISIunupy joluag jue]sIssy JoBeuey JojaadgrauMed

sieye pete|ay Bujpesl d

Bigjesgjuopes||eey 1985y 3

uopjensjujuipy |ereusd g

ABoyeng pue Bujuueyld o

uopduasag

010Z Aenigad 9z 03 §00Z 31SnBny ¢ woad poulad ayy Joj s|qedjddy sejey pue sabieys swiy jo speldq

UOREJISIUILIPY U] - pejiun asuasp|ing




010Z/E0/P0 SE 11

62 221

210y BAY

[852 oounglwsix TyNIL sredjeuy swi Wad psnnedas ARvow gSUeoireDsS6T BOSTISTSYISHEN D

06 03 _ or o _ |e10l }oN
06 09 ol 0 SILE 910 SLiv SZQ uopeNsjuLpY [BJsussy
lejoL 2noH BioL SINOH 8oL SINoH eloL sinaHq |leloL sineH L30T SINOK feoL SINOH :o_ant aseq
Jdojensiunupy Jabeuep
[ejoL puelD) nes ayio Jojelysiuiwpy Joluag JUeSISSY Jabeuey Jojoaadigiauned

010z Aenigad 9z 0} 6002 I1snBny ¢ Woa4 pouad ayy Joj ajqednddy sejey pue safiieys awiy Jo speeq

UOHEASILIWPY U - PajIMIT §§EZ OoWid




00T/ PO ST 11

98 £8Z

g1 €8l

96 P02

[8:3:144

16 8¥E

toest

¥6 L52

oF LL}

v 18l

a)jey aay

{dn0ap waodny Suar 31| JUSCTY NI ISSETY SLL WEd WMOda AIows $SUSSSOONGPEIVGE6T  006DSTSY ISR D

Bujuodoy |

swiety Joyjpaid H

sioney echojdwy o

s10n8W pojelay Buiprat o

Buyreguopes|jeoy 1255y 3

UoREAS|UWDY [elousD O

ABoensg pue Bujuusld 2

weunuioddy uo sda1gs @

sionew usunujoddy aud v

uopd|iaseq

06 088'IEC _ ;14 74 3" 1e101 10N

59 958 0F & 8¢ S¥ T0'Z 14 05081 € 08 04 095099 or sl
06 0.€'8 0g s ot 0Z8'Z 08 62 05 985'L 086 00 F98'c 0o

05 Ov6's 0% &% 00 89S’} 00 9L 05 ¥52°7 05 €l [T 00 6L

56 056'v9) | 5T LZL 00 046 0001 59296'h) | 5Z28 0L L0 6E §8 0T 01 66% S5 b oF 226'88 0Ot BE¢ 0Z 9O¥'ET | 0 ¥9
0% £9T'It 08 804 00 LL0'L 00 L 05 985"} 05 6 ooval’'s | o0ez oF 185°02 0z 8% orasg's | oLol
08 698'PS OF 062 SLAeZ'L oo 8L o 80F'S 95 ¥ SLESLES Si 161 00 826'}) oo z¥ co09l's |o0@
09 889°52 6566 00 5L} 00 02 05 1299 65 L2 00 9€2'Z} 00 8¢ ooesc’s [oovl
EETAT 0F 80F 00 ¥8Z 00 ¥ §Z 9E9'L 05 S5 04 065'F 0262 04 8620 1] %44

sL5TL oot AT 33 0§ 208 SL1
eoL N0 oL RINoH [:oL smoH el RINOH [0l ®INOH F0L wnoH RoL LnoH

JOIENSIVIWPY Jabeuepy
{elo] pueis Hels 18430 J0jEJISIUIWPY Jo1uag weys|ssy JoBeuep Jojsad|queuped

0102 Auienigad 92 0} 5002 1snBny ¢ woi pouad sy Joj ajqed|iddy sejey pue safieys swi) jo s|ie1eq

uonens|uWpYy uj - payw| dnois wooy Bular] eyr




010%/E0/VC 9€ LT

02 692

00 S+o

€€ ¥ZL

oley eay

[wooy Fuiar] oL Jurspcy NI SISATUY 2t], ded WsHodar Apuour LSSV PSTE66T - DOST\SHSY ISHEA O

T_.. 0L0's _ i 84 4oL 32N
05 820'C ST hb 00 0Z9°L §L9 09 80¥'} agr
00 028°¢ e 0008t | 009
06 kL) 060 516 Sko o0 k9 080 SL¥ sz0
[eloL SINOH =01 SIN0H 18101 SInaH LTS SancH ley sinoH [BleL 2naH [El0L ®noH
lojelsivnupy 19Beuep
|ejol pueis) Hes 120 10jensiuiupy loluag juelsIssy JaBeuey Jojdadiguauned

sienel pojejey Bupeay J

Bujeaquopesijesy sjessy 3

uopENS|UIWY |@I8USS '

uonduosag

010z Kienigad gz ©) 6002 JsnbBny § Woud polad ayl o) sjqeaddy sejey pue sabieys ewll jo s|ieieq

UO[IEISIIWPY U] - pajjw|T] wooy Buiar] eyl




[SBwp)oR Sumstery Fwaon{) JWSpCTY NI StRAmry oL, Wed INgwsodss Afpuoar RussOioFSTS66T « D06T\SHSYISUEM O

OLOT/EVPD 95711
OF'rie'st * 06 6v _ 1230 10N
00 ELE 08 £6¥'g) 0S 6% 0S5 £6¢'S) 0% &¢ sJenew pojeoy Buipesy o
SZ i1 06 09 or o SL6 SkOD SL SZO COpeASIujIpY 1RI0USES
1maL SinoH oL &IN0H oL sINoH 2100 SINoH Lo LT SI0H 0L LNoH =2=1 8 8INoH :o_«n_._ummn
loyensiunupy 106euepy
ajey any |e10] puels) Hers Jayl1o Jo0jensiiupy lowuag JuUeISISSY Jofeuep Jopasgpeuned

010z Menigad 9z 03 600Z I1SNBNY ¥ Woi4 polad ay) o) ejqeayiddy seiey pue sefireys euny Jo sjiejeq

uonensiulwpy uj - pepw (sBurpjon) sinsje sleWLIN




O10ZTIE0/PO DT 1T

00 Lot

a)ey oAy

1150673 auns1o] ayeamp |ws[x Ty NLT SPATRRY Pun], Hild WgHoda 1ol sRimsso|INGr6T666T - D06TSTSYISIEN &

_ SLw _ ST 0 _ (=901 38N
sy Sz 0 LT Sz 0
_ME sInoH 0L SN0k oL SMOH lEoL snoH oL 50K oL snoH moL sanoH
JojensIupy Jabeuepy
€101 pUEI®) yeis 1syio Jojensiunupy lolueg JuEySISSY Jabeuen Jo12anq8uued

UOHEASIUIIPY [LIBU0D O

uopduaseq

040Z Aenigad 9z ¢ 6002 yshBny ¢ wol4 pouad ay Jo; 9|qeonddy sajey pue sabieyd auny Jo spejeq

uonENSIUILLIPY U - pajiu] (Jse0D) a4nsia] ayewun|n




[WRgy00 (1 3 HILsX TV NI SISAIY SIL HEd WSWOed AU KSURSIOIOMPEDGE6T - 006D5TEYITHEN D

010%/€0/0 9E L1
S0 £OB'FEL _ ¥Z ¥Z0's _ 19101 1N

6 082 sz 0cl'sl 00 ¥8 o2 $96'Z sill 00 688'L 08 b2 [T
vl 281 SC 8SE°}) ge T SE LB} ok iz 0S L60'Y 0§ 2 05 £6E'S ETET
LT AT 56 E¥8'6 0¥ 69 S0 L5482 99 0Lk 01 66¥ 99} 0Z £EE'09 00 6EZ 00 £10'E) | SL8¢E
96 462 §6 669'9Z 06 88 0z 198 orz sz 88Z'¢ I 00 bty 0% L 08 s9i'et oLzv 00 ZZ8'E 08 0L
i FAY A 94 0zZ'sy 8L 10z 08 852 sit 056482 §L02 ST 5618} SLOLE 05 6802 Sivo 00128z [siiL
16 682 96 [08'L} 6¢ 09 05 S6¢ 586 09 L06'S [ X3 98 Z5L'L §9 02 onest's |ose
65T 0§ I¥5'L 08 vt 00 £84°} 007zt 0s 816 059 00 ove'y 00 L}

1910L RIN0H maL smol oL £INOH oL, whoH 0L =inoH oL 2roH el wnay

lojensiujwpy 1abeuew

9)eY aAy 12101 puelss 418 18410 J10)eNSIUIWpY 101U88 UeISISSY 1abeuep 10j981|q8ued

Bupodey §

swiey Jonpas) H

wiepey poe(oy BujpraL 4

Bujeaguones)noy slossy 3

uvonRASiWPY |BJeUsD O

ABeyesig pue Bujuueld o

juounuoddy uo sdmis @

vonduaseq

010Z Auenugad 9z 03 002 ISNBNY ¢ Woid pouad ey 1o} a|qednddy sejey pue sabieys ewil jo siEIag

uonENSILIWPY U] - pewl (weyyvo) uobeug oy pue jeg




O10T/EPD 95711

00 ELE

LL9gL

o1ey oAy

[ssaradosg q 3 AluSPCTYNIS SRy sun) Ygd Wonoda Aruout ssURSIITAFSIG66Z - 006TISASYISHAM O

9¢ 988 _ gte elo0L JeN
00 6¢8 00¢ 00 6¢6 abe
sa iv 5t 0 0L 9 oL0 [T Sz 0
ency 0K oL oK 0L sunoy E10), wnoy 101 aunoy [E10L sn0H moL snoy
Jojed)siuiwpy sobeuey
jejo) puein HE1S 19310 IojRASILILPY lolueg jueIs|ssy JabBeuew JoyraliqueuMed

sJenew paje|oy Buper) 4

ucfens|UWPY [RISU0D ]

uopduaseq

010z leniga4 9z 03 600z 1snBny § woa4 poled ouj Jo} e|qesijddy sejey pue sabieys awi] Jo s|iejeq

uonensiuLpy u| - pajiwin sejuedolg uoBeisq eyl pue |eg




0I0TEOFO 9L LT

ST {2}

ajey oAy

[sfuipjoy YQEIWSx-Ty NI S14wiry sun L WES WoAHOda A|(IuouL (hSILTSSO[OIPETE66T - DOSTISHSY ISHIMD

06 09 _ oro _ 19301 18N
06 03 or 0 [TY] 9k 0 Ly 9z 0
T8 £INOH (¢: T SMoH oL SIMCH |io), SIN0H g0l SINOH BoL SINOH 0L BINOH
J0JEnSIVIMPY sabeuep
[e)04 purio Hes Jay1o lojensiuiupy Joiueg JUEB)SISSY JaBeuep lojaaaqieupued

UO[RISIUIPY (840U Q

uojdpaseq

010z Keniqad gz 03 §00zZ }snBny ¢ woi4 pouad ayy Joj ajqgenddy sajey pue sabieys awiy Jo spiejaqg

uonERNSUIWPY Ul - payunT suipjoy yYAa




0100 9L 11 [sowemuisey WARIWSPCTYNLT SSAFUY 2un L, YEd WHI041 ARUOU HEILTSSOINOPETVSE6T - 006T\SHSYOSHEND

B0 LSL'PZZ _ 56 8v6 _ 0L 19N
sgizz 12 68C'8 [T 4 10905 [TT) oL 881'¢ oL 8L 00 98} [TEA ooese'L |oow Bupiodoy |
59 451 S 905's 11 SEive') 09T 0F 69¢°1 oz8 05 89¢°L STy 00618 1144 swieid Joqipasd H
00 491 00 Z00'L 008 00 zao'L 009 sieqen sokojdwy 9
9T 9€T SE B9Z'0FE | OL €65 0asos’L | oLog SL18L'9C ST 022 0l 66¥ S5t 06 £0L'C8 56 652 00S8'0 | SZ 1L sienew peiejey Bujpesy 4
(K- S 80061 08 65 0z 29¢ o'z 05 S2¢'L 0sL vy  fOSEL SLEET'TL sL8z 0059t | SL€ Bujigaquuonesyeey slassy 3
18681 S€ 769'SC 0% 5€L S11E oF o SPepe'? [ G912 ST ¥PE'CL S118 0§ 178'8 08zt uopens|u|WpY [eJeueD
Y281t 16 54194 SIS 09 106°S 69 ¥2 1L 162'8 1) 34 0Z £86'L 9Le ABateng pue Bujuued 9
20 1€ 05 69¢'9 05 £ 05 S22 058 05 816 08 s 05 619'% 08 9l eunuioddy uo sdeis g
|1l TINOH ejoL SIOH {2101 SINOH [E10L fInoH =eL £INoH oL RINoH 0T R SINOH uopd|ioseq
J0EnS|unpyY 1abeuey
aley oAy |ejoL puess He1s Ja4i0 10jes}SIUIUPY loiuag JUR)S|SSY JoBeuey Jojoa.igpIsuned

010z Auenigad 9z 01 §00Z 1SnBny ¢ woa4 popad ay) Joj ejqedyddy sajey pue seieyo swy jo s|je1eq

UONEJISIU|WPY U] - PBWY] SIURINEISSY HaS




oLoz/eoD 9L 11

S22t

ojey oAy

[smoD umduivy @ 3 lwsi TYNL] sisvuy own), Yad Nwedas Ay \
06 08 _ oro _ 12301 18N
06 0% [TT] gL6 30 9L W szTo
moL snoH el snoH LCT inoH oL enoH lewoL sinoH 1oL snoH LT 8InoH
J0)ensIunupy sobeuen
|e30) pueID 3Es N0 Jojensiuwpy J01Uag JUE)SISSY Jafieuely Jojranqueuned

[DNOPETVEE6T - ODST\SASVISAEN D

uopeHSIUWPY [BI0UBS (]

uopdusseq

010Z Aenuge4 9z 03 6002 Isnfiny p Wwoag4 pouad oy 10y a|genddy sojey pue sabieyd auiy jo spejaq

uonensIIWpY U] - pajiwi (Hno) uojdwey) uobeaq eys pue |og



[16£7 counJlwsp-Ty NI SIRARUrY 0an L HEd WRN0da1 Aquow Reaessolinore2is667 006T\SSYISHEN O

0100 9E 11
06 09 _ oro _ 18301 JoN
gz lét 06 09 oro SE6 SLO SL v sz 0 uopenNS|UWpY |BIBUeD Q
roL *oH 12901 eMmoH ol sIncH oy SN0H =01 fINoH oL £MOH B0l INOH uopduoseq
Jojensiuiwpy Jabeuey
a)ey any |e30) puelsy HEYS 18I0 lojensiupy Jouag JUR}SISSY Jobeuey Jojrsdig/lauled

010Z Aeruga 97 0} 6002 ysnBny y woiy pouad ay 1oy ejqedddy sejey pue sabieys awill Jo siejeq

uoneNSILIWPY U] - payiunT L§EZ oswid




DLOT/EPO 9L 1]

08 S£Z

8l 6tk

0028}

[ 14

98 0gt

€r Z8l

86 66T

1998}

ajey oAy

[saeet verniquyoiglwsy TYNILL SISATedy oun L, Held IWNUOGR) AJIu0w ¢IUTsoIDVp62N666Z + DOSTISTSYISHER O

_ﬂ ore'sez _ 58 €91} _ lejoL 18N
0% 800'r) oF 65 00 944 00 2} 08 220'¢ or 81 00 8LL'D [ coope’s | 000L
59 090G KR 09 #49'Z [TX 5298 43 05 628°F St
T 160T sLol STI6LT sL9l
GLLLE'TIL 159004 og LLLEh ST 18 ST ¥BL'LS S 1ot 0l 68¥ S5} 08 106'9% 06 692 08z66'0L |0z ot
59 50061 [T [T (4 00 £08'% [T} 00 L¥E'Y 05 £1 56 110'E1 S6 ¢
oF 088°1¢ [T oF BY g5 0 00 £5¥'E 519z $Z 2206} STCHE S4 8S¥°6 §25¢
¥ £68'0Z 58 69 05 ¥2a') [T 00 LOB'S 68 ¥2 11 846°2 oF Z2Z 0Z6ZL'S | 8L L
00 ¥99'8 05 ¥ 00 80¢ 0S¢ 00 929°F 00 ¥l 0% $52'2 0S £} 05 §.19'% (KD
ﬂh 2noH T sanoH oL SIaH 101 inoH o) snoH rewt oy oL SINOH
lojensiujupy JeBeuey
|ejo] pueln) yes 14in Jojel)sSiuiwpy loiuag juejs|ssy JaBeuely 10)2a41Q/19UNEH

Bupiodey |

sune|) LONpald H

sienel aokojdws o

sioyew parRjoy BulpBIL 4

Bujvequonesiiesy youty 3

UORAS|UIWPY [RIBUSD Q

KBojens pue Bujuueid 5

juaunujoddy uo sdois g

uopdpasag

010z Lenigad 9z 03 §00Z 1SNBny $ woi4 pousad ey 404 ejqed|ddy sajey pue sebiey) awiy Jo s|j23aQ

uopenSILILPY Ul - PajWET SiBg UORG|Yold




D10LLV0 O£ 11 [§657 coundJusp Ty NI Sty s, Wad gwsodas Ao uRuessSin\FET66T + 006TSTSYISUIM O

1B WT'EE _ 06 20} _ =m0l 18N
9 €Ot SPOLY'E S66 5P 8L9°C 566 siegiely pajelay Bupedl o
SE Lk 06 660°LL Sk 62 06 650°LL [T¥F3 Bujeaguonesi|zey 1essy 3
£6 18L a1 968°H 066 sl artL ovL 00 16 00 t 92808 SLt SZ 198 92 ¢ uopens|uWpY [Bieued 4
59 91€ 16 LI9'TH T 09 L06'S 69 ¥Z [TTIX] ovsh 0ZE8E'L | 8MT ABoens pue Bujuueld o
15 002 09 £56'F Lyl 00000'c |O0E 08 256} aL9 jusunuieddy uo sdoig g
maL SInoH 101 EINOH oL sinoy 1oL cn0H 1904 finoy 1oL sn0M \mey SinoH uopdpasoq
Jojensiuiwpy 1abeuey
ajey oAy [e101 pueID) Hels Jayi0 Jojensupy Joweg uESISSY JaBeuepy loyalgrsuped

010z Alenigs4 9z 03 6002 1snBny ¢ wou4 pouad ay) 10} eiqed)ddy sejey pue sabieys ew|L jo s|iejag

UCHENSIU|WPY U - PEIWIM £6ET OIW|d




010U€00 oL 11

6z izl

ajey oAy

[#119Q3ddy Jws|x TYNLI sAprury sun 1, YEd WNHedal ATHUoW fRUTSSOINr6IG66T - 006T\SHSVISHEIAN D

06 09 _ oro _ =104 18N
06 09 oro 1] 1] SLy Lt 4] UONENSIUWPY [RIGUSD O
el =INOH oL 10K ] B0l SInoH 13T R SINOK oL SN0k 11 oTR SINOH 1101 SINOH wopduasaq
lojensiuiwpy safeuep
|20 ) pueis) Heis Bylo Jojensiuiwpy 101U JUEISISSY tafeue|y Jolasnqeupied

010z Arinqad 92 0} 600Z 1snBny ¢ Wwol4 pousd ayj 10} e|qedlddy sajey pue sabieys suny Jo sjiejaq

ucneRsIwpy ) - panpwi Ajjeqajddy




